RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA WAIVING THE COMPETITIVE FORMAL BID REQUIREMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE AMMUNITION, BULLETPROOF VESTS AND POLICE EQUIPMENT FROM SAN DIEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT COMPANY

WHEREAS, San Diego Police Equipment Company provides the City of Chula Vista with ammunition, bulletproof vests and essential police equipment; and

WHEREAS, the total cost from this vendor exceeds the \$100,000 spending threshold per the City's purchasing policies; and

WHEREAS, City staff have researched other ammunition, bulletproof vests and police equipment suppliers, but San Diego Police Equipment Company is currently the only local vendor that can meet the City's purchasing needs, which saves the City shipping costs; and

WHEREAS, Chula Vista Municipal Code Section 2.56.070(B)(4) permits the City Council to waive formal competitive bidding requirements when a commodity or services is available from only one known source as the result of unique performance capabilities and manufacturing processes, which is the case with San Diego Police Equipment Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it waives the competitive formal bid requirement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it authorizes the Police Department to purchase ammunition, bulletproof vests and police equipment from San Diego Police Equipment Company.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
David Bejarano	Glen R. Googins	
Police Chief	City Attorney	